RE(Form PTO-15% (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/10/2005)

03-31-2004



102709025

I.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

To the Hanerable Commissioner of Detaute and To-	demarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
i o the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tra	
Name of conveying party(ies): Primeline International, Inc. 270 Denton Avenue New Hyde Park, New York 11040	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: MSC Industrial Supply Co., Inc. Internal
Individual(s) General Partnership Association Limited Part	Address:
Other	Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Limited Partnership
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change	
OtherExecution Date: 01/16/2004	representative designation is attached. res No
A. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,759,080
Additional nut. 5. Name and address of party to whom corresponder	umber(s) attached Yes No
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Russell F. Guba, Esq.	registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 233 Broadway	8. Deposit account number:
	weeks weeks weeks
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10279	
DO	NOT USE THIS SPACE
	NOT USE THIS SPACE Nussell & January 16, 2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002938 FRAME: 0213

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the payment of One Dollar, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, PRIMELINE INTERNATIONAL, INC., a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of New York, having a place of business at 270 Denton Avenue, New Hyde Park, New York 11040, U.S.A., is the proprietor of United States Trademark Registration No. 1,759,080, Registered March 16, 1993, for the mark ACCUPRO in International Class 9, and hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to MSC INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY CO., INC., a corporation of the State of New York, having a place of business at 75 Maxess Road, Melville, New York 11747, U.S.A., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said mark, together with the good will associated therewith, and the registration of said trademark.

PRIMELINE INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Dated:

<u>January 16, 2004</u>

By:

KWANG YOUL YOUM,

President

Witness:

Un Hae Kim

MSC INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY CO., INC.

Dated:

January 16, 2004

Vice President/Secretary

Witness:

Un Hae Kim

RECORDED: 03/29/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002938 FRAME: 0214